banking activltyr any activity or business which is contrary to 
the Injunctions of Islam or which may Involve the element of 
riba In any form whatsoever.4 ... , .t.. 

— - h -''n 
.c £ 

iv rhe liability of the members is limited. 

SHARE CAPiTAL 

V The Authorised Capital of the Company is Rs. 150,000,000/- (Rupees 
One hundred fifty million only) divided into 15,000,000 (Fifteen mil-
lion) shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

We, the several persons whose names and addresses are subscribed hereto, 
are desirous of being formed into a Company in pursuance of these Memo• 
randum or Association and we respectively agree to take the number of

[...]

(v) Subjecs as aforesaid any scrds or expressions defined in the Ordinance 
shall, except where the subject or context forbids, bear the sonic 
meaning in these Articles. 

3. The Company shell be a PUBliC UMflED COMPANY 

tb The Authorised Capital of the Company Is As. 150,000,000 IRupees 
'One hundred fifty million only) divided Into 15,000,000 (Filteen million 
sflares) of Rs. 10 (Rupees ten) each. 

tj, The minimum subscription on which the Directors may proceed to 
allotment, within the meaning of Section 68 of the Ordinance shall be 
Rupees two millIon five hundred thousands (2,500,000) only.

[...]

Provided that a Director shall not be liable if he proves that the default in making the refund was not due 
to any misconduct or negligence on his part. 

2,6 MINIMUM SUBSCRIPTION FOR ALLOTMENT 

The minimum subscription on which the Directors will proceed to allot Modaraba Certificates is the full 
amount of the issue of Rs. 250,000,000 (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Million) out of which Rs75 
million has already been subscribed in cash by the Modaraba Company. 

2.7 PRINCIPAL PURPOSE OF THE USE OF SUBSCRIPTION MONEY 

The detailed purpose of the use of subscription money is given under para 5.2 of Part V of this Prospectus.

[...]

Lahore. 

Dear Sirs 

August 13, 2003 

AUDITORS' CERTIFICATE ON CAPITAL OF 
FIRST NATIONAL BANK MODARABA 

We have examined the books of accounts and other records of the Modaraba and report that, in our 
opinion, upto August 13, 2003 an amount of Rs. 75,000,000/- (Rupees seventy five million) has been 
subscribed towards the certificate capital cf the Modaraba by the sponsors: 

Amount 

(Ritpces) 

National Bank Modaraba Management Company Ltd. ThQOO.000 

Yours truly, 

M. YousufAdil Saleem & Co. 

Chartered Accountants 

6.3 AUDITORS' CERTIFICATE ON BREAK UP VALUE OF MODARABA CERTIFICATES

[...]

not to act as investment Insurance, leasing, or managing agency business company or any 
unlawfiñ business. 

LIABILITY 

IV. The Liability of the members is limited. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

V. The Authorized Capital of the Company is Rs. 1 50,000,000/- (Rupees One hundred fifty million 
only) divided into 15,000,000 (Fifteen million) shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

S 

CORPORATE INFORMATION 

Board of Directors Syed Irtiza Kazmi Chairman 
Khawaja Muhammad Amin-ul-Azam Director 
Khawaja Waheed Raza Director 
Mr. Jamal Nasim Director 
Mr. Muhammad IqbaI Hussain Director 
Mr.